
of the Federation and my business to organise an effective legal action against the Mutare City Council.

Signature Date

Part 3 Contact Details

4

5

2

3

sign this Associate Membership Form and accept the information provided will be utilised to the benefit 

Cell Nos

Tele Nos

I

Contact Details

Email Address

Choose from List behind this Page

Nos of Employees 

employed

have the authority and/or the necessary  resolution to 

Business License

Municipality Billing Item

1

All Values in RTGD

Part 2 Information on Licence Fees, Municipality Rates and Levies Paid

Pre July 2020 Post August 2020

This information is required so we can develop a comprehensive analysis of how the Municipality has 

calculated the Rates and Taxes and to determine the fairness and consistency

Business Name

Registration Nos

Years in above 

Property

Part 1 Information required to become an Associate

If the Property  

Owned the Erf Nos

If the Property is 

Rented the Name 

of Landlord

Do yo own the 

above premises 

[Mark  X] Owned Rented

Physical Business 

Address

Postal 

Address

Name of Owner / 

Majority 

Shareholders

Years in Operation

Type of Business

Reg Nos Commercial Federation of Manicaland Trust
Strength through Mutual Cooperation

MA239/21

          Associate Membership Form

The purpose of the Manicaland Commercial Federation Trust is to organise all commercial operations in Manicaland for 

the major purpose to promote a friendly business environment where business can prosper and ensure sustainability. We 

do this through the engagement and canvassing of our interest to government bodies and the municipalities. We are 

here to ensure you business succeeds during good and difficult times.

We have NO political affiliations and support NO political agenda.

THERE IS NO COST INVOLVED IN BECOMING AN ASSOCIATE MEMBER

Ownership %

Ownership %3

Ownership %1

2



2.07

2.08

2.09

2.10

1.10

1.11

1.12 Departmental |Mixed |

1.13 Solar Panels and ancilalry products

Courier

2
2.01

2.02

2.03

2.04

Photocopying and Printing

2.05

2.06

Motor Repairs and Vehicle Fitments

Automotive Spares

Take-away, Fast Food, Restaurant

Insurance and Financial Services

Transport |Buses and Taxis|

3

2

Repairs of Appliances

Panel Beater

Medical Services

Medical Services

Secretarial and Internet Café

Legal Practice

Accounting and Auditing  Services

Other

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

FCMG

Food Products

Agriprocessing

Chemicals

Hairdresser

Building Materials and Hardware

2.11

Services Continued

Transport |Goods|

Bakery

Clothing

Stationary and Books

Retail Fuel |Motor Stations|

Services Category

3.01

3.02

3.03

Consumer Furniture

Electronics, Computers, Appliances

Type of Business

1 Retail and Wholesale Category
Wholesaler

Supermarket

Butchery

3.04

3.05

3.06

1.01

1.02

1.03

1.04

1.05

1.06

1.07

1.08

1.09

Manufacturing
Timber and Allied
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