

## **Commercial Federation of Manicaland Trust**

Strength through Mutual Cooperation

The purpose of the Manicaland Commercial Federation Trust is to organise all commercial operations in Manicaland for the major purpose to promote a friendly business environment where business can prosper and ensure sustainability. We do this through the engagement and canvassing of our interest to government bodies and the municipalities. We are here to ensure you business succeeds during good and difficult times.

We have NO political affiliations and support NO political agenda.

THERE IS NO COST INVOLVED IN BECOMING AN ASSOCIATE MEMBER										
Part 1 Information	on require	d to becor	ne an	Associate	)					
Business Name										
Registration Nos							Years in C	peratio	n	
Type of Business							Nos of Employees			
	Choose from	n List behind t	his Page	е			employed			
Name of Owner /	1							Own	ership %	
Majority	2 Ownership %									
Shareholders	3							Own	ership %	
Physical Business							Postal			
Address		Address								
Do yo own the			] [	If the Pro	perty	/				
above premises				Owned t	he Er	f Nos				
[Mark X]	Owned	Rented								
Years in above				If the Pro						
Property				Rented t		ime				
- 1 7				of Landlo	ord					
This information is required so we can develop a comprehensive analysis of how the Municipality has calculated the Rates and Taxes and to determine the fairness and consistency  All Values in RTGD										
Municipality Billing Item			Р	Pre July 2020 Pos			st August 20	020		
1 Business L	icense									
2										
3										
4										
5										
Part 3 Contact Details										
Contact Details							Cell Nos			
Email Address	T						Tele Nos			
1	I have the authority and/or the necessary resolution to									
sign this Associate Membership Form and accept the information provided will be utilised to the benefit										
of the Federation and my business to organise an effective legal action against the Mutare City Council.										
Signature	Date									

## Type of Business

1	Retail and Wholesale Category	3	Manufacturing
1.01	Wholesaler	3.01	Timber and Allied
1.02	Supermarket	3.02	FCMG
1.03	Butchery	3.03	Food Products
1.04	Bakery	3.04	Agriprocessing
1.05	Clothing	3.05	Chemicals
1.06	Electronics, Computers, Appliances	3.06	Other
1.07	Stationary and Books		
1.08	Consumer Furniture		
1.09	Building Materials and Hardware		
1.10	Retail Fuel   Motor Stations		
1.11	1.11 Automotive Spares		
1.12	Departmental   Mixed		
1.13	Solar Panels and ancilalry products		
2	Services Category	2	Services Continued
2.01	Photocopying and Printing	2.11	Legal Practice
2.02	Hairdresser	2.12	Accounting and Auditing Services
2.03	Take-away, Fast Food, Restaurant	2.13	Medical Services
2.04	Insurance and Financial Services	2.14	Medical Services
2.05	Transport  Buses and Taxis	2.15	Secretarial and Internet Café
2.06	Transport  Goods		
2.07	Motor Repairs and Vehicle Fitments		
2.08	Repairs of Appliances		
2.09	Panel Beater		
2.10	Courier		